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Dated June 11, 2021, at San Francisco, California. 

 
 
 
 

  /s/  PATRICK DOHERTY 

  Patrick Doherty 
Administrative Law Judge 

 
 

FILED
06/11/21
11:07 AM

                               1 / 4



A.19-11-019  PD1/cmf 
 
 

 - 2 - 

From: Doherty, Patrick <Patrick.Doherty@cpuc.ca.gov>  
Sent: Friday, June 11, 2021 9:41 AM 
To: jarmstrong@seia.org; Douglass@EnergyAttorney.com; William.K.Briggs@sce.com; 
SLCohen@SDGE.com; KernTax@KernTaxPayers.org; Paula.Fernandez@sfcityatty.org; Van Geffen, John 
T. <John.VanGeffen@cpuc.ca.gov>; Matthew@TURN.org; Rita.Liotta@navy.mil; AMejia-
Cunningham@nrdc.org; jennifer@utilityadvocates.org; TLindl@KeyesFox.com; NSheriff@Buchalter.com; 
LRafii@Buchalter.com; john@ohmconnect.com; EPoole@adplaw.com; GLSg@pge.com; 
SSMyers@att.net; Dan@CalSLA.org; Alison.Seel@SierraClub.org; service@cforat.org; 
CESA_Regulatory@StorageAlliance.org; cmkehrein@ems-ca.com; Brad@calssa.org; 
RL@esLawFirm.com; KMills@cfbf.com; ATrowbridge@DayCarterMurphy.com; 
ATrowbridge@DayCarterMurphy.com; ATrowbridge@DayCarterMurphy.com; 
barbara@barkovichandyap.com; Walwyn, Christine <Christine.Walwyn@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Fred@NWEnergy.org; regulatory@mceCleanEnergy.org; Paul@BarkovichAndYap.com; 
Ryan.Mann@enel.com; MRW@MRWassoc.com; khojasteh.davoodi@navy.mil; Larry.R.Allen@Navy.mil; 
CPUCdockets@EQ-research.com; bdickman@newgenstrategies.net; JSchlesinger@KeyesFox.com; 
samantha.reifer@scalemicrogridsolutions.com; case.admin@sce.com; Case.Admin@sce.com; 
hank.elgin@sce.com; priscilla.medrano@sce.com; ANHammer@sdge.com; 
CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com; gmorien@sdge.com; kbarlow@sdge.com; 
CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com; BMalowney@sdge.com; JWaen@PeninsulaCleanEnergy.com; 
MRutherford@PeninsulaCleanEnergy.com; sue.mara@rtoadvisors.com; 
Marc.Monbouquette@enel.com; Poonum.Agrawal@SVCleanEnergy.org; Siebuhr, Alan 
<Alan.Siebuhr@cpuc.ca.gov>; Gutierrez, Benjamin <Benjamin.Gutierrez@cpuc.ca.gov>; Hogan, 
Christopher <Christopher.Hogan@cpuc.ca.gov>; Peck, David B. <david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov>; McKinney, 
Jeanne <jeanne.mckinney@cpuc.ca.gov>; Young, Megan <Megan.Young@cpuc.ca.gov>; Chau, Nathan 
<Nathan.Chau@cpuc.ca.gov>; nk2@cpuc.ca.gov; Doherty, Patrick <Patrick.Doherty@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Voris, Philip <Philip.Voris@cpuc.ca.gov>; Ghaffarian, Pouneh <pouneh.ghaffarian@cpuc.ca.gov>; Li, Pui-
Wa <Pui-Wa.Li@cpuc.ca.gov>; Cole, Rene <Rene.Cole@cpuc.ca.gov>; Saraie, Ryan 
<Ryan.Saraie@cpuc.ca.gov>; Gutierrez, Thomas <Thomas.Gutierrez@cpuc.ca.gov>; Richardson, Whitney 
<Whitney.Richardson@cpuc.ca.gov>; Li, Xian Ming "Cindy" <Xian.Li@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
JKantor@KeyesFox.com; B2SG@pge.com; YXT5@pge.com; C7MO@pge.com; JKLU@pge.com; 
josephine.wu@pge.com 
Cc: ALJ_Support ID <alj_supportid@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Docket Office <ALJ_Docket_Office@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
ALJ Process <alj_process@cpuc.ca.gov> 
Subject: A.19-11-019: Email Ruling Denying Without Prejudice Motion Seeking Transcript Corrections  
 
Dear members of the A.19-11-019 service list: 
 
This email ruling denies, without prejudice, the motion of Pacific Gas and Electric Company (PG&E) for 
corrections to the hearing transcript. 
 
PG&E’s requested corrections are voluminous, and do not appear to materially affect the record of the 
proceeding in most instances.  In light of the nature of the motion, constrained Commission resources, 
and the need to timely draft a complex proposed decision in this phase of the proceeding, the motion is 
denied without prejudice. 
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To the extent PG&E seeks corrections to the transcript that are material to litigated matters in this 
proceeding, PG&E is encouraged to resubmit its motion seeking only such material corrections.  If it so 
chooses, PG&E must do so no later than July 9, 2021. 
 
IT IS SO RULED. 
 
The Docket Office shall formally file this ruling. 
 
Patrick Doherty 
Administrative Law Judge 
California Public Utilities Commission 
pd1@cpuc.ca.gov  
 
Notice: This communication may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information for the use of the intended 

recipient(s). Unauthorized use or disclosure is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the 

sender and destroy all copies of the communication. 

  

                               3 / 4



A.19-11-019  PD1/cmf 
 
 

 - 4 - 

From: Marty, Elisa (Law) <E3M5@pge.com>  
Sent: Friday, May 7, 2021 3:17 PM 
To: sue.mara@rtoadvisors.com; Marc.Monbouquette@enel.com; Poonum.Agrawal@SVCleanEnergy.org; Siebuhr, 
Alan <Alan.Siebuhr@cpuc.ca.gov>; Gutierrez, Benjamin <Benjamin.Gutierrez@cpuc.ca.gov>; Hogan, Christopher 
<Christopher.Hogan@cpuc.ca.gov>; Peck, David B. <david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov>; McKinney, Jeanne 
<jeanne.mckinney@cpuc.ca.gov>; Young, Megan <Megan.Young@cpuc.ca.gov>; Chau, Nathan 
<Nathan.Chau@cpuc.ca.gov>; Kinsey, Nathaniel <Nathaniel.Kinsey@cpuc.ca.gov>; Doherty, Patrick 
<Patrick.Doherty@cpuc.ca.gov>; Voris, Philip <Philip.Voris@cpuc.ca.gov>; Ghaffarian, Pouneh 
<pouneh.ghaffarian@cpuc.ca.gov>; Li, Pui-Wa <Pui-Wa.Li@cpuc.ca.gov>; Cole, Rene <Rene.Cole@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Saraie, Ryan <Ryan.Saraie@cpuc.ca.gov>; Gutierrez, Thomas <Thomas.Gutierrez@cpuc.ca.gov>; Richardson, 
Whitney <Whitney.Richardson@cpuc.ca.gov>; Li, Xian Ming "Cindy" <Xian.Li@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
JKantor@KeyesFox.com; Smith, Brian Arthur <B2SG@pge.com>; Buckley, Catherine <yxt5@pge.com>; McRoberts, 
Chris <C7MO@pge.com>; Wu, Josephine <JWWd@pge.com>; Alcantara, Karen (Law) <KEA4@pge.com>; Zimney, 
Molly (Law) <MEZ3@pge.com>; Phung, Sarah <S9PA@pge.com>; Woo, shirley (law) <SAW0@pge.com>; 
Maria@OhmConnect.com; Rick.Brown@TerraVerde.energy; VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com; 
manal@caliberstrat.com; Pabst@WestRoadStrategies.com; RegRelCPUCCases <RegRelCPUCCases@pge.com>; Law 
CPUC Cases <LawCPUCCases@pge.com>; proceedings@mail.com; tedmister@ebce.org; 
Alison@LTMuniConsultants.com; cathy@barkovichandyap.com; ssoldavini@mcecleanenergy.org; 
SChen@mceCleanEnergy.org; philm@scdenergy.com; klc@alcantar-law.com; Carmen@Recurve.com; 
lisa.harrison@cco.sccgov.org; Luisa.Elkins@SanJoseCa.gov; Christina.Jaworski@vta.org; 
NReardon@SonomaCleanPower.org; mccann@mcubed-econ.net 
Cc: Marty, Elisa (Law) <E3M5@pge.com> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] A.19-11-019, PGE, Motion Seeking Corrections to the Evidentiary Hearings 
Transcripts 
 
CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless 
you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. 

To All Parties in A.19-11-019:  

Attached is MOTION OF PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY SEEKING CORRECTIONS TO THE 
EVIDENTIARY HEARINGS TRANSCRIPTS, in .pdf format.  This was filed today with the California Public 
Utilities Commission and served upon all parties who have provided an electronic mailing address listed 
on the official service list for A.19-11-019. 

Elisa Marty, on behalf of  
Gail L. Slocum  
Pacific Gas and Electric Company  

If you have any difficulty opening the attachment(s), please notify Elisa Marty, tel (415) 973-8989, fax 
(415) 973-5520, Elisa.Marty@pge.com. 

NOTE:  The recipient portion of this e-mail does not reflect all the addressees who are being served.  The 
service list has been split into 50-addressee groups, to avoid rejection by CPUC and other e-mail servers. 

Please note that the PG&E law department does not maintain the official service lists for CPUC 
proceedings.  If you would no longer like to receive documents regarding the docket(s) shown above, 
please contact the CPUC Process Office directly via email at Process_Office@cpuc.ca.gov or by phone at 
415-703-2021 to remove yourself from the official service list. 
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